LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MOORE COUNTY AIRPORT ORDINANCE TO LIMIT HEIGHT OF OBJECTS AROUND MOORE COUNTY AIRPORT

Take notice that the Moore County Airport Authority will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, July 12, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. (or soon thereafter as the matter may be heard). The purpose of the hearing will be to take public comment concerning amending an ordinance to limit height of objects around Moore County Airport.

The hearing will be held in the Conference Room, Terminal Building at the Moore County Airport located on Highway 22, in Carthage, North Carolina.

All interested persons will be allowed to speak at the public hearing. Persons wishing to make written comments in advance of the hearing may mail those comments to Airport Director, P.O. Drawer 5809, Pinehurst, NC 28374. Comments must be received by the date of the scheduled hearing.

> Ron Maness, Airport Director Moore County Airport